

Main Layer:TICC.27-0700

Price Code:2

Revision Date:11/01/2017

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1050.02	1050.02	4200.08	4200.08	21000.42	21000.42
NP10	WHITE	9.60	126.00	1176.02	504.01	4704.09	2520.05	23520.47
NP71	PHTHALO BLUE	7.13	93.63	1269.65	374.51	5078.60	1872.54	25393.01
NP92	BLACK	1.73	22.75	1292.40	91.00	5169.60	455.01	25848.02
NP60	PHTHALO GREEN	1.53	20.13	1312.53	80.50	5250.11	402.51	26250.53

FINCH BLUE PRIMER

Main Layer:AS2.N23

Price Code:1

Revision Date:3/10/2013

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1109.81	1109.8104	4439.24	4439.24	22196.21	22196.21
NP10	WHITE	19.65	272.64	1382.45	1090.57	5529.82	5452.87	27649.08
NP92	BLACK	0.33	4.62	1387.08	18.50	5548.31	92.48	27741.56
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	0.01	0.09	1387.17	0.37	5548.68	1.85	27743.41
NP71	PHTHALO BLUE	0.01	0.09	1387.26	0.37	5549.05	1.85	27745.26

NEUTRAL GREY

Main Layer:AS2.N53

BLUE GREY

Price Code:1

Revision Date:3/10/2013

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	85.00	1100.55	1100.55	4402.19	4402.19	22010.96	22010.96
NP10	WHITE	16.53	213.98	1314.53	855.92	5258.12	4279.62	26290.58
NP92	BLACK	3.19	41.26	1355.79	165.04	5423.16	825.20	27115.78
NP71	PHTHALO BLUE	0.29	3.71	1359.50	14.85	5438.00	74.23	27190.01

Main Layer:AS2.N65

GRAPHITE GREY

Price Code:1

Revision Date:3/10/2013

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	85.00	1104.98	1104.98	4419.92	4419.92	22099.58	22099.58
NP92	BLACK	8.76	113.81	1218.79	455.25	4875.17	2276.26	24375.84
NP10	WHITE	5.82	75.66	1294.45	302.63	5177.80	1513.17	25889.01
NP54	RUBY RED	0.20	2.60	1297.05	10.40	5188.20	52.00	25941.01
NP71	PHTHALO BLUE	0.12	1.49	1298.55	5.98	5194.18	29.90	25970.91
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	0.11	1.43	1299.98	5.72	5199.90	28.60	25999.51

Main Layer:AS2.Y24

STRAW

Price Code:1

Revision Date:7/10/2016

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	75	1086.19	1086.19	4344.75	4344.75	21723.76	21723.76
NP10	WHITE	15.97	231.24	1317.43	924.95	5269.70	4624.75	26348.51
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	2.44	35.34	1352.76	141.35	5411.05	706.75	27055.26
NP22	BRIGHT YELLOW	1.51	21.82	1374.58	87.28	5498.33	436.41	27491.66
NP92	BLACK	0.09	1.26	1375.84	5.02	5503.35	25.10	27516.77

Main Layer:AS2.X31

RAFFIA

Price Code:1

Revision Date:7/10/2016

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	75.00	1052.35	1052.35	4209.40	4209.40	21046.99	21046.99
NP10	WHITE	21.88	307.05	1359.40	1228.21	5437.61	6141.05	27188.04
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	2.84	39.87	1399.27	159.49	5597.10	797.45	27985.49
NP43	YELLOW OCHRE	0.22	3.04	1402.31	12.16	5609.26	60.80	28046.29
NP50	RED OXIDE	0.06	0.82	1403.13	3.27	5612.53	16.37	28062.66

Main Layer:AS2.P31

DUSTY PINK

Price Code:1

Revision Date:7/10/2016

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	75.00	1100.43	1100.43	4401.71	4401.71	22008.56	22008.56
NP10	WHITE	19.66	288.46	1388.89	1153.84	5555.55	5769.18	27777.74
NP50	RED OXIDE	0.32	4.70	1393.58	18.78	5574.33	93.90	27871.64
NP60	PHTHALO GREEN	0.02	0.29	1393.88	1.17	5575.50	5.87	27877.51

Main Layer:AS2.R35

DEEP ROSE

Price Code:2

Revision Date:7/10/2016

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	75.00	1062.76	1062.76	4251.06	4251.06	21255.28	21255.28
NP10	WHITE	13.20	187.05	1249.81	748.19	4999.24	3740.93	24996.20
NP45	ORGANIC ORANGE HIGH COVERAGE	4.53	64.24	1314.05	256.95	5256.19	1284.76	26280.97
NP51	LIGHT RED HIGH COVERAGE	1.20	17.00	1331.05	68.02	5324.21	340.08	26621.05
NP54	RUBY RED	0.80	11.34	1342.39	45.34	5369.56	226.72	26847.78
NP57	BRIGHT RED	0.20	2.83	1345.22	11.34	5380.89	56.68	26904.46
NP92	BLACK	0.07	0.94	1346.17	3.78	5384.67	18.89	26923.35

Main Layer:AS2.B32

POWDER BLUE

Price Code:1

Revision Date:3/10/2013

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80	1109.26	1109.26	4437.05	4437.05	22185.23	22185.23
NP10	WHITE	19.57	271.40	1380.66	1085.60	5522.64	5427.99	27613.21
NP56	VIOLET	0.21	2.96	1383.62	11.83	5534.47	59.16	27672.37
NP71	PHTHALO BLUE	0.14	1.94	1385.56	7.76	5542.24	38.82	27711.20
NP92	BLACK	0.07	1.02	1386.58	4.07	5546.31	20.34	27731.53

Main Layer:AS2.B42

PURPLE BLUE

Price Code:1

Revision Date:7/10/2016

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1075.07	1075.07	4300.27	4300.27	21501.37	21501.37
NP10	WHITE	13.95	187.51	1262.58	750.04	5050.31	3750.20	25251.56
NP54	RUBY RED	3.45	46.41	1308.99	185.63	5235.94	928.14	26179.70
NP60	PHTHALO GREEN	1.13	15.14	1324.13	60.56	5296.50	302.81	26482.52
NP71	PHTHALO BLUE	0.80	10.75	1334.88	43.00	5339.51	215.01	26697.53
NP92	BLACK	0.67	8.96	1343.84	35.84	5375.34	179.18	26876.71

Main Layer:AS2.G44

PALM GREEN

Price Code:1

Revision Date:7/10/2016

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1098.88	1098.88	4395.53	4395.53	21977.64	21977.64
NP10	WHITE	15.80	217.03	1315.91	868.12	5263.65	4340.58	26318.23
NP26	CEDAR YELLOW HIGH COVERAGE	2.67	36.63	1352.54	146.52	5410.16	732.59	27050.81
NP92	BLACK	0.60	8.24	1360.78	32.97	5443.13	164.83	27215.65
NP60	PHTHALO GREEN	0.53	7.33	1368.11	29.30	5472.43	146.52	27362.16
NP28	SUN YELLOW	0.40	5.49	1373.60	21.98	5494.41	109.89	27472.05

Main Layer:AS2.G34

AVOCADO

Price Code:1

Revision Date:3/10/2013

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1073.52	1073.52	4294.07	4294.07	21470.37	21470.37
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	11.07	148.50	1222.02	594.01	4888.09	2970.07	24440.44
NP10	WHITE	6.33	84.99	1307.01	339.95	5228.04	1699.74	26140.18
NP60	PHTHALO GREEN	1.67	22.36	1329.37	89.46	5317.49	447.30	26587.47
NP92	BLACK	0.93	12.52	1341.90	50.10	5367.59	250.49	26837.96

Main Layer:AS2.X41

BUFF

Price Code:1

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1084.05	1084.05	4336.22	4336.22	21681.10	21681.10
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	13.13	177.88	1261.93	711.50	5047.72	3557.51	25238.60
NP10	WHITE	6.47	87.72	1349.65	350.87	5398.59	1754.36	26992.97
NP50	RED OXIDE	0.40	5.42	1355.07	21.68	5420.27	108.41	27101.37

Main Layer:AS2.B14

SAPPHIRE

Price Code:2

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1020.22	1020.22	4080.90	4080.90	20404.48	20404.48
NP71	PHTHALO BLUE	12.40	158.13	1178.36	632.54	4713.43	3162.69	23567.17
NP10	WHITE	3.93	50.16	1228.52	200.64	4914.08	1003.22	24570.39
NP56	VIOLET	2.40	30.61	1259.13	122.43	5036.51	612.13	25182.53
NP92	BLACK	0.73	9.35	1268.48	37.41	5073.91	187.04	25369.57
NP50	RED OXIDE	0.53	6.80	1275.28	27.21	5101.12	136.03	25505.60

Main Layer:

GOLDACRES GREY PRIMER

Price Code:1

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	70.00	970.79	970.79	3883.17	3883.17	19415.86	19415.86
NP10	WHITE	23.96	332.29	1303.08	1329.15	5212.33	6645.77	26061.63
NP92	BLACK	5.04	69.90	1372.98	279.59	5491.91	1397.94	27459.57
NP71	PHHALO BLUE	0.40	5.55	1378.53	22.19	5514.10	110.95	27570.52
NP50	RED OXIDE	0.60	8.32	1386.85	33.28	5547.39	166.42	27736.94

Main Layer:AS2.N52

MID GREY

Price Code:1

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1082.39	1082.39	4329.58	4329.58	21647.90	21647.90
NP10	WHITE	14.59	197.45	1279.84	789.79	5119.37	3948.94	25596.83
NP92	BLACK	3.83	51.86	1331.71	207.46	5326.83	1037.30	26634.13
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	1.14	15.42	1347.13	61.70	5388.52	308.48	26942.61
NP71	PHHALO BLUE	0.33	4.51	1351.64	18.04	5406.56	90.20	27032.81
NP60	PHHALO GREEN	0.10	1.35	1352.99	5.41	5411.97	27.06	27059.87

Main Layer:AS2.Y35

OFF WHITE

Price Code:1

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	70.00	1002.85	1002.85	4011.40	4011.40	20057.00	20057.00
NP10	WHITE	29.64	424.64	1427.49	1698.54	5709.94	8492.71	28549.70
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	0.32	4.58	1432.64	18.34	5730.57	91.69	28652.85
NP92	BLACK	0.04	0.57	1428.06	2.29	5712.23	11.46	28561.16

Main Layer:AS2.Y26

HOME BUSH YELLOW

Price Code:2

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	70.00	918.26	918.26	3673.02	3673.02	18365.10	18365.10
NP32	ORGANIC YELLOW HC	16.04	210.41	1128.67	841.65	4514.67	4208.23	22573.33
NP26	CEDAR YELLOW HIGH COVERAGE	7.77	101.93	1230.59	407.71	4922.37	2038.53	24611.86
NP10	WHITE	5.70	74.77	1305.37	299.09	5221.46	1495.44	26107.30
NP45	ORGANIC ORANGE HIGH COVERAGE	0.49	6.43	1311.79	25.71	5247.17	128.56	26235.86

Main Layer:AS2.N11**PEARL GREY****Price Code:1****Revision Date:2/07/2020**

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	70.00	1001.22	1001.22	4004.86	4004.86	20024.31	20024.31
NP10	WHITE	29.52	422.23	1423.44	1688.91	5693.77	8444.54	28468.85
NP92	BLACK	0.22	3.15	1426.59	12.59	5706.36	62.93	28531.78
NP28	SUN YELLOW	0.18	2.57	1429.16	10.30	5716.65	51.49	28583.27
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	0.08	1.14	1430.31	4.58	5721.23	22.88	28606.16

Main Layer:AS2.N35**LIGHT GREY****Price Code:1****Revision Date:2/07/2020**

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1102.72	1102.72	4410.89	4410.89	22054.47	22054.47
NP10	WHITE	18.12	249.77	1352.49	999.07	5409.96	4995.34	27049.80
NP92	BLACK	1.21	16.63	1369.12	66.53	5476.49	332.65	27382.46
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	0.67	9.28	1378.40	37.13	5513.62	185.63	27568.08

Main Layer:AS2.R63**RED OXIDE****Price Code:1****Revision Date:2/07/2020**

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1070.35	1070.35	4281.41	4281.41	21407.05	21407.05
NP50	RED OXIDE	14.47	193.56	1263.91	774.22	5055.63	3871.11	25278.16
NP92	BLACK	3.80	50.84	1314.75	203.37	5259.00	1016.84	26295.00
NP10	WHITE	1.73	23.19	1337.94	92.76	5351.76	463.82	26758.82

Main Layer:AS2.Y45

MANILLA

Price Code:1

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1108.79	1108.79	4435.17	4435.17	22175.87	22175.87
NP10	WHITE	18.73	259.64	1368.44	1038.57	5473.74	5192.85	27368.72
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	1.13	15.71	1384.14	62.83	5536.58	314.16	27682.88
NP92	BLACK	0.07	0.92	1385.07	3.70	5540.27	18.48	27701.36
NP28	SUN YELLOW	0.07	0.92	1385.99	3.70	5543.97	18.48	27719.84

Main Layer:AS2.R13

SIGNAL RED

Price Code:2

Revision Date:2/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	75.00	941.94	941.94	3767.76	3767.76	18838.81	18838.81
NP28	SUN YELLOW	15.04	188.91	1130.85	755.65	4523.41	3778.23	22617.04
NP51	HC LIGHT RED	6.82	85.61	1216.46	342.45	4865.85	1712.24	24329.27
NP45	ORGANIC ORANGE HIGH COVERAGE	1.58	19.78	1236.24	79.12	4944.98	395.61	24724.89
NP10	WHITE	0.94	11.83	1248.07	47.31	4992.28	236.53	24961.42
NP54	RUBY RED	0.63	7.85	1255.92	31.40	5023.68	156.99	25118.41

Main Layer:AS2.B15

MID BLUE

Price Code:2

Revision Date:17/07/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1021.23	1021.23	4084.91	4084.91	20424.57	20424.57
NP71	PHHALO BLUE	13.73	175.31	1196.54	701.24	4786.16	3506.22	23930.78
NP10	WHITE	4.13	52.76	1249.30	211.05	4997.21	1055.27	24986.05
NP92	BLACK	1.00	12.77	1262.07	51.06	5048.27	255.31	25241.36
NP60	PHHALO GREEN	0.80	10.21	1272.28	40.85	5089.12	204.25	25445.61
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	0.33	4.26	1276.54	17.02	5106.14	85.10	25530.71

Main Layer:AFL.134C

WESTRAC NEW CAT YELLOW

Price Code:1

Revision Date:18/08/2020

Code	Description	%Wt	Wt for 1L	1L Cum	Wt for 4L	4L Cum	Wt for 20L	20L Cum
ZPHPB	ZP PRIMER BINDER	80.00	1073.02	1073.02	4292.09	4292.09	21460.45	21460.45
NP30	YELLOW OCHRE	17.13	229.81	1302.83	919.22	5211.31	4596.11	26056.57
NP10	WHITE	2.03	27.18	1330.01	108.73	5320.05	543.66	26600.23
NP22	BRIGHT YELLOW	0.41	5.45	1335.47	21.82	5341.86	109.09	26709.32
NP43	ORGANIC ORANGE	0.27	3.58	1339.04	14.31	5356.17	71.53	26780.86
NP92	BLACK	0.10	1.34	1340.38	5.37	5361.54	26.83	26807.68
NP50	RED OXIDE	0.07	0.89	1341.28	3.58	5365.11	17.88	26825.57